

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9389/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2004 in CWP No. 346/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

OM PARKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10871 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 18087 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 21662 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 22607 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 22722 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 22867 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 22953 of 2005

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and

office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22971 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 23083 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 23338 of 2005

(With appln. for C/delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23339 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 23390 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 24910 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 24934 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 25103 of 2005

(With appln. for permission to file detailed list of dates and event by the petitioner and permission to

place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25119 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 25141 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 25168 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 25417 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 25436 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 25440 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 25786 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 25787 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 25789 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 25790 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 25792 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 25794 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 25795 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 25895 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 9498 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 25168 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 25836 of 2005

SLP(C) NO.CC 12252-12254 of 2005

SLP(C) NO.26418 of 2005

SLP(C) NO.26431 of 2005

SLP(C) NO....CC 12393 of 2005

SLP(C) NO....CC 12394 of 2005

SLP(C) NO....CC 12395 of 2005

SLP(C) NO....CC 12396 of 2005

SLP(C) NO....CC 12423 of 2005

SLP(C) NO....CC 12427 of 2005

SLP(C) NO.26537 of 2005

SLP(C) NO....CC 12438 of 2005

SLP(C) NO.26738 of 2005

SLP(C) NO....CC 12556-12557 of 2005

SLP(C) NO.26881 of 2005

SLP(C) NO.26900 of 2005

Date: 13/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sibal,Adv.

Mr.M.R. Shamshad,Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Iqbal,Adv.

Mr. Y.P. Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Lekhi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Samar Bansal,Adv.

Mr. Subhash Mittal,Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Garg,Adv.

Mr. M.R. Calla,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar,Adv.

Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Narinder Singh Vashisht,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Daleep Dhayani,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mukesj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ekram Ali,Adv.

Mr. Narendra Bist,Adv.

3

Mr. Ankur Jain,Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Kishore,Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Rekha Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.

for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Kher,Adv.

Mr. Kapil Kher,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sheenam Parwanda,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

Mr. Sri Bhagwan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. L.R. Gupta,sr.Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Manish Vashisht,Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG

Ms. Geeta Luthra,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

Ms. Jhunjhun Sarkar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sohal,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.

for M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice in fresh matters.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan appears for NCT and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent and

prays for four weeks time to file detailed counter affidavit including the chart. Time prayed for is

4

granted. List after four weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)

Court Master