

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9389/2005

OM PARKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10871 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11240 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13138 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15800 of 2006

(With appln. for permission to place addl. Documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15804 of 2006

(With appln. for permission to place addl. Documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1608-1610 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1611 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1612 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1613 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1614 of 2006

(With appln. for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1616 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1617 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1618 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1619 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1621 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

-2-

Item No.31

SLP(C) NO.9389/2005

SLP(C) NO. 18087 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 1874 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21662 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22607 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22722 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22867 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22953 of 2005

(With appln. for permission to place addl. Documents on record and with prayer for

interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22971 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23083 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23338 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23339 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23390 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24910 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24934 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25103 of 2005

(With appln. for permission to file detailed list of dates and event by the petitioner and permission to place addl. Documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25119 of 2005

(With appln. for permission to file detailed list of dates and event by the petitioner and permission to place addl. Documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25141 of 2005

(With appln. for permission to file detailed list of dates and event and permission to place addl. Documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25168 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 25417 of 2005

(With appln. for permission to file detailed list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25436 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25440 of 2005

(With appln. for permission to file detailed list of dates and event and permission to place addl. Documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

-3-

Item No.31

SLP(C) NO.9389/2005

SLP(C) NO. 25786 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25787 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25789 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25790 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25792 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25794 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25795 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25836 of 2005

(With appln. for permission to bring addl. Facts and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25895 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26418 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26431 of 2005

(With appln. for permission to place addl. Facts and grounds and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26537 of 2005

(With appln. for permission and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26738 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26881 of 2005

(With appln. for permission and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26900 of 2005

(With appln. for placing addl. Facts and documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4075 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4164 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4642 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 553 of 2006

(With c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6016 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6069 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

-4-

Item No.31

SLP(C) NO.9389/2005

SLP(C) NO. 6077 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6078 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6089 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6138 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6140 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 711 of 2006

(With c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7483 of 2006

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 757 of 2006

(With c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 779 of 2006

(With c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 803 of 2006

(With c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8261 of 2006

(With appln. for permission to place addl. Documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 850 of 2006

(With c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 906 of 2006

(With c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 928 of 2006

(With c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9498 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 963 of 2006

(With IA-1-c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 993 of 2006

(With c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 14/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Garg, Adv.

Mr Lokesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Ms Reema Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

-5-

Item No.31

SLP(C) NO.9389/2005

Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Mr M.R. Shamsad, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vishnu B Saharya, Adv.

M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr Bharat Ram, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr Om Prakash, Adv.

Mr V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

Await appearance.

List again on 8.1.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj