

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9 3 8 9 / 2 0 0 5

(From the judgement and order dated 25 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 4 in CW P No.3 4 6 / 1 9 8 7 of the HIGH COUR T OF DE L H I AT N. DE L H I)

OM PA R K A S H

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

W I T H

- S.L. P .(C) No.9 4 9 8 / 2 0 0 5
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
- S.L. P .(C) No.1 0 8 7 1 / 2 0 0 5
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
- S.L. P .(C) No.1 8 0 8 7 / 2 0 0 5 [With prayer for interim relief];
- S.L. P .(C) No.2 1 6 6 2 / 2 0 0 5
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
- S.L. P .(C) No.2 3 3 3 8 / 2 0 0 5
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing & refiling SL P , raising addl. grounds and office report];
- S.L. P .(C) No.2 2 6 0 7 / 2 0 0 5
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
- S.L. P .(C) No.2 2 8 6 7 / 2 0 0 5
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
- S.L. P .(C) No.2 2 7 2 2 / 2 0 0 5
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
- S.L. P .(C) No.2 2 9 5 3 / 2 0 0 5
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
- S.L. P .(C) No.2 3 3 3 9 / 2 0 0 5
[With appln. for c/delay in filing SL P , raising addl. grounds and office report];
- S.L. P .(C) No.2 2 9 7 1 / 2 0 0 5
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
- S.L. P .(C) No.2 3 0 8 3 / 2 0 0 5
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
- S.L. P .(C) No.2 3 3 9 0 / 2 0 0 5
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
- S.L. P .(C) No.2 4 9 1 0 / 2 0 0 5
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
- S.L. P .(C) No.2 4 9 3 4 / 2 0 0 5
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
- S.L. P .(C) No.2 5 1 0 3 / 2 0 0 5
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];

SL P (C)No.9 3 8 9 / 0 5 etc. (contd.)

- S.L. P .(C) No.2 5 1 1 9 / 2 0 0 5
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
- S.L. P .(C) No.2 5 1 4 1 / 2 0 0 5
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
- S.L. P .(C) No.2 5 4 1 7 / 2 0 0 5 1
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
- S.L. P .(C) No.2 5 4 3 6 / 2 0 0 5
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];

S.L. P .(C) No.2 5 4 4 0 / 2 0 0 5
 [With prayer for interim relief and office report];
 S.L. P .(C) No.2 5 7 8 6 / 2 0 0 5
 [With appln. for c/delay in refiling SL P and office report];
 S.L. P .(C) No.2 5 7 8 7 / 2 0 0 5 [With office report];
 S.L. P .(C) No.2 5 7 8 9 / 2 0 0 5
 [With appln. for c/delay in filing & refiling SL P and office report];
 S.L. P .(C) No.2 5 7 9 0 / 2 0 0 5
 [With appln. for c/delay in filing & refiling SL P and office report];
 S.L. P .(C) No.2 5 7 9 2 / 2 0 0 5
 [With appln. for c/delay in filing & refiling SL P and office report];
 S.L. P .(C) No.2 5 7 9 4 / 2 0 0 5
 [With appln. for c/delay in refiling SL P and office report];
 S.L. P .(C) No.2 5 7 9 5 / 2 0 0 5
 [With appln. for c/delay in refiling SL P and office report];
 S.L. P .(C) No.2 5 8 9 5 / 2 0 0 5
 [With prayer for interim relief and office report];
 S.L. P .(C) No.2 5 1 6 8 / 2 0 0 5 [With prayer for interim relief];
 S.L. P .(C) No.1 6 2 1 / 2 0 0 6
 [With appln. for c/delay in filing & refiling SL P and office report];
 S.L. P .(C) No.1 6 0 8 - 1 6 1 0 / 2 0 0 6
 [With appln. for c/delay in filing & refiling SL P and office report];
 S.L. P .(C) No.2 5 8 3 6 / 2 0 0 5
 [With prayer for interim relief and office report];
 S.L. P .(C) No.1 6 1 1 / 2 0 0 6
 [With appln. for c/delay in refiling SL P and office report];
 S.L. P .(C) No.1 6 1 2 / 2 0 0 6
 [With appln. for c/delay in refiling SL P and office report];
 S.L. P .(C) No.1 6 1 3 / 2 0 0 6
 [With appln. for c/delay in filing & refiling SL P and office report];
 S.L. P .(C) No.1 6 1 4 / 2 0 0 6
 [With prayer for interim relief and office report];
 S.L. P .(C) No.1 6 1 6 / 2 0 0 6
 [With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SL P and office report];
 S.L. P .(C) No.1 6 1 7 / 2 0 0 6
 [With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SL P and office report];
 S.L. P .(C) No.2 6 4 1 8 / 2 0 0 5
 [With prayer for interim relief and office report] ;
 S.L. P .(C) No.2 6 4 3 1 / 2 0 0 5
 [With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds,
 exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, with prayer for
 interim relief and office report];
 S.L. P .(C) No.2 6 7 3 8 / 2 0 0 5
 [With prayer for interim relief and office report];
 SL P (C)No.9 3 8 9 / 0 5 etc. (contd.)

S.L. P .(C) No.1 6 1 8 / 2 0 0 6
 [With appln. for c/delay in filing and refiling SL P and office report];
 S.L. P .(C) No.2 6 5 3 7 / 2 0 0 5
 [With prayer for interim relief and office report];
 S.L. P .(C) No.2 6 8 8 1 / 2 0 0 5
 [With prayer for interim relief and office report];
 S.L. P .(C) No.2 6 9 0 0 / 2 0 0 5
 [With prayer for interim relief and office report];
 S.L. P .(C) No.1 6 1 9 / 2 0 0 6
 [With appln. for c/delay in filing & refiling SL P and office report];
 S.L. P .(C) Nos...../ 2 0 0 6 [CC 5 5 3]
 [For c/delay in refiling SL P and office report];
 S.L. P .(C) Nos...../ 2 0 0 6 [CC 7 1 1]
 [For c/delay in refiling SL P and office report];
 S.L. P .(C) Nos...../ 2 0 0 6 [CC 7 5 7]
 [For c/delay in refiling SL P and office report];
 S.L. P .(C) Nos...../ 2 0 0 6 [CC 7 7 9]
 [For c/delay in refiling SL P and office report];
 S.L. P .(C) No.1 8 7 4 / 2 0 0 6

[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
S.L. P .(C) Nos...../ 2 0 0 6 [CC 8 0 3]
[For c/delay in refiling SL P and office report];
S.L. P .(C) Nos...../ 2 0 0 6 [CC 8 5 0]
[For c/delay in refiling SL P and office report];
S.L. P .(C) Nos...../ 2 0 0 6 [CC 9 0 6]
[For c/delay in refiling SL P and office report];
S.L. P .(C) Nos...../ 2 0 0 6 [CC 9 2 8]
[For c/delay in refiling SL P and office report];
S.L. P .(C) Nos...../ 2 0 0 6 [CC 9 6 3]
[For c/delay in refiling SL P and office report];
S.L. P .(C) Nos...../ 2 0 0 6 [CC 9 9 3]
[For c/delay in refiling SL P and office report];
S.L. P .(C) No.4 0 7 5 / 2 0 0 6
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
S.L. P .(C) No.4 1 6 4 / 2 0 0 6
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
S.L. P .(C) No.4 6 4 2 / 2 0 0 6
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
S.L. P .(C) No.6 0 7 7 / 2 0 0 6
[With appln. for c/delay in filing SL P and office report];
S.L. P .(C) No.6 0 7 8 / 2 0 0 6
[With appln. for c/delay in filing SL P , with prayer for interim relief
and office report];
S.L. P .(C) No.6 0 1 6 / 2 0 0 6
[With appln. for c/delay in filing SL P , with prayer for interim relief
and office report];
S.L. P .(C) No.6 0 8 9 / 2 0 0 6
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
S.L. P .(C) No.6 0 6 9 / 2 0 0 6
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];

SL P (C)No.9 3 8 9 / 0 5 etc. (contd.)

-4 -

S.L. P .(C) No.7 4 8 3 / 2 0 0 6
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
S.L. P .(C) No.8 2 6 1 / 2 0 0 6
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
S.L. P .(C) No.1 1 2 4 0 / 2 0 0 6 [With office report];
S.L. P .(C) No.6 1 3 8 / 2 0 0 6
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
S.L. P .(C) No.6 1 4 0 / 2 0 0 6
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
S.L. P .(C) No.1 3 1 3 8 / 2 0 0 6
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
S.L. P .(C) No.1 5 8 0 0 / 2 0 0 6
[With appln. for permission to file additional documents on record ,
with prayer for interim relief and office report];
S.L. P .(C) No.1 5 8 0 4 / 2 0 0 6
[With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record,
with prayer for interim relief and office report];
S.L. P .(C) No.2 5 8 / 2 0 0 7
[With appln. for c/delay in filing SL P and office report];
S.L. P .(C) No.1 2 9 3 2 / 2 0 0 7
[With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record,
with prayer for interim relief and office report];
S.L. P .(C) No...../ 2 0 0 8 [CC 1 0 0 3]
[With I.A.No. 1- appln(s). for c/delay in filing SL P and office report];
I.A. No.1 In & S.L. P .(C) No...../ 2 0 0 7 [CC 19 3 1] ;
[For permission to file SL P , with prayer for interim relief
and office report];
S.L. P .(C) No.1 8 5 6 6 / 2 0 0 7 ;
S.L. P .(C) No.7 1 0 2 / 2 0 0 8
[With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report];
S.L. P .(C) No.2 0 1 8 0 / 2 0 0 7

[With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., with prayer for interim relief and office report];

S.L. P .(C) No.4 4 1 9 / 2 0 0 7 [With office report];

S.L. P .(C) No.2 0 5 9 1 / 2 0 0 6

[With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record, with prayer for interim relief and office report];

S.L. P .(C) No.4 4 2 0 / 2 0 0 7

[With appln. for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln., permission to place addl. documents on record, with prayer for interim relief and office report];

S.L. P .(C) No.4 4 2 1 / 2 0 0 7

[With appln. for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln., permission to place addl. documents on record, with prayer for interim relief and office report];

S.L. P .(C) No.4 4 2 2 / 2 0 0 7

[With appln. for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln., permission to place addl. documents on record, exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment, with prayer for interim relief and office report];

S.L. P .(C) No.4 4 2 3 / 2 0 0 7 [With office report];

SL P (C)No.9 3 8 9 / 0 5 etc. (contd.)

-5 -

S.L. P .(C) No.1 3 7 / 2 0 0 7

[With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, with prayer for interim relief and office report];

S.L. P .(C) No.1 6 7 / 2 0 0 7

[With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, with prayer for interim relief and office report];

S.L. P .(C) No.1 1 2 9 0 / 2 0 0 7

[With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, with prayer for interim relief and office report];

S.L. P .(C) No.1 8 8 2 2 / 2 0 0 7

[With prayer for interim relief and office report];

S.L. P .(C) No.1 9 4 2 9 / 2 0 0 8 [With appln. for c/delay in filing SL P];

S.L. P .(C) No.1 9 4 2 7 / 2 0 0 8

[With appln. for c/delay in filing SL P , revocation of Court's order dated 1.8. 2 0 0 8 and office report]; and

I.A.Nos. 1- 3 in & S.L. P .(C) No...../ 2 0 0 8 [CC 10 4 4 1 - 1 0 4 4 2]

[For permission to file SL P and office report].

Date: 04 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E DR. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T

HON' B L E DR. JUS T I C E MUKUN D A K A M SHA R M A

For Petitioner(s) in Mr. Lokesh Ku m a r , Adv.

SL P(C)Nos. 93 8 9 , 1 0 8 7 1 , Mr. M.K. Garg, Adv.

2 2 9 5 3 , 23 3 3 8 & 2 3 3 3 9

of 20 0 5

SL P(C)No. 9 4 9 8 / 0 5

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

SL P(C)Nos. 1 8 0 8 7 / 0 5 , Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

748 3 / 0 6 , 112 4 0 / 0 6 & Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

131 3 8 / 0 6 Mr. Yashr aj Singh Deora, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Abrah a m, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Sabaris h, Adv. for

M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

SL P(C)Nos. 2 1 6 6 2 / 0 5 &

Mr. T.V. Ratn a m, Adv. (Not present)

226 0 7 / 0 5

SL P(C)Nos. 2 2 8 6 7 / 0 5 , Mr. Anil Kher, Adv.

229 7 1 / 0 5 & 239 9 0 / 0 5 Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Reema Shar m a , Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

SL P(C)Nos. 22722 / 05 ,
25103 / 05 , 25119 / 05 ,
25141 / 05 , 25417 / 05 ,
25436 / 05 & 25440 / 05 .
SL P(C)No.9389 / 05 etc. (contd.)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv. (Not present)

-6 -

SL P(C)Nos. 23083 &
24934 / 05

Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Vashisth, Adv.
Mr. Manish Vashisth, Adv.

SL P(C)No. 1874 / 06

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Manish Vashisth, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Vashisth, Adv.

SL P(C)No. 24910 / 05

Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jameshed Bey, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

SL P(C)Nos. 25786 / 05 ,
25789 / 05 , 25790 / 05 ,
25792 / 05 & 25794 / 05

Mr. N.S. Vasisht, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Kr. Dhayani, Adv. for
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

SL P(C)Nos. 25795 / 05 , Mr. Dilip Kr. Dhayani, Adv.
1621 / 06 , 1608 - 10 / 06 , Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv. for
1611 / 06 , 1612 / 06 , Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
1613 / 06 , 1614 / 06 , 1616 / 06 ,
1617 / 06 , 1618 / 06 , 1619 / 06 ,
4075 / 06 , 4164 / 06 , 4642 / 06 &
6077 / 06 .

CC 553 , 757 & 993

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv. for
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

SL P(C)Nos. 6078 / 06 ,
6016 / 06 , 6089 / 06 &
6069 / 06 .

Mr. N.S. Vasisht, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Kumar Dhayan, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

SL P(C)No. 258 / 07 .

Mr. N.S. Vasisht, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishal, Adv.
Mr. Anandeshwar Gautam, Adv. for
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

CC 711 , 779 , 803 ,
850 , 906 , 928 &
963 .

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv. (Not present)

SL P(C)No. 25787 / 05

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. (Not present)

SL P(C)No.9389 / 05 etc. (contd.)

-7 -

SL P(C)No. 2 5 8 9 5 / 0 5

Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Milind Ku m a r, Adv.
Mr. P.D. Shar m a , Adv.

SL P(C)No. 2 5 1 6 8 / 0 5

Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.

SL P(C)Nos. 2 5 8 3 6 / 0 5 ,
264 1 8 / 0 5 , 264 3 1 / 0 5 ,
265 3 7 / 0 5 , 268 8 1 / 0 5 &
269 0 0 / 0 5 .

Mr. Rajiv Dhawa n, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagdeep Kishore, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Rekh a Gupta, Adv.

SL P(C)No. 2 6 7 3 8 / 0 5 &
201 8 0 / 0 7 .

Mr. M.A. Chinnas a my, Adv.

SL P(C)No. 6 1 3 8 / 0 6 &
614 0 / 0 6

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.
Ms. Sarhila La mb a, Adv.

SL P(C)Nos. 1 5 8 0 0 / 0 6 ,
158 0 4 / 0 6 , 441 9 / 0 7 ,
205 9 1 / 0 6 , 442 0 / 0 7 ,
442 1 / 0 7 , 442 2 / 0 7 ,
442 3 / 0 7 , 137/ 0 7 , 167/ 0 7
& 112 9 0 / 0 7 .

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

CC 1 0 0 3

Mr. Dhar mendr a Ku m a r Sinha, Adv.

CC 1 9 3 1

Mr. N.S. Vasisht, Adv.
Mrs. Ka nchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

SL P(C)No. 1 8 5 6 6 / 0 7

Mr. Riju Raj Ja m w a l, Adv.
Mr. S. Balaji, Adv.

SL P(C)No. 7 1 0 2 / 0 8

Mr. Pr adeep Misra, Adv.

SL P(C)No. 1 8 8 2 2 / 0 7

Mr. A.K. P a nd a, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishn a P al Singh, Adv.
Mrs. S.S. Dalal, Adv.

CC 1 0 4 4 1 - 10 4 4 2

Ms. S. J an a n i, Adv.

in SL P(C)Nos. 1 9 4 2 9 / 0 8 &
194 2 7 / 0 8

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sadhan a Sandhu, Adv. for
Mr. D.S. Mahr a, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
-DDA:

Mr. Vishnu B.S a h a rya, Adv. for
M/s Saha rya & Co., Adv.

SL P (C)No.9 3 8 9 / 0 5 etc. (contd.)

- 8 -

For UOI:

Dr. R.G. P adia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv K. Bha rdwaj, Adv.
Ms. Kir a n Bha rdwaj, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Shar m a , Adv.
Mr. Sanjay P a ndey, Adv. for
Mr. B. K . P r a s a d, Adv./Mr. V.K. Verm a,

Adv.

Ms. Rachan a Srivastava, Adv.
Mohd. Noorullah, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthr a, Adv.
Ms. Pin ky Anand, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Sidhu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Neel Kamal Deo Nath, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Maldeep Sidhu, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L. P.(C)Nos. 21662 / 05 , 22607 / 05 , 22722 / 05 , 25103 / 05 ,
25119 / 05 , 25141 / 05 , 25417 / 05 , 25436 / 05 , 25440 / 05 ,
25787 / 05 ; S.L. P.(C)No. /2006 [CC 711 / 06] ,
S.L. P.(C)No. /2006 [CC 779 / 06] ,
S.L. P.(C)No. /2006 [CC 803 / 06] ,
S.L. P.(C)No. /2006 [CC 850 / 06] ,
S.L. P.(C)No. /2006 [CC 906 / 06] ,
S.L. P.(C)No. /2006 [CC 928 / 06] and
S.L. P.(C)No. /2006 [CC 963 / 06] .

None appears for the petitioners.

The Special Leave Petitions a

re
dismissed for non- prosecution.
Remaining matters

List these matters on 16

th

December 2008 .

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master