

ITEM NO.1  
Part-heard

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9389/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2004 in CWP No.  
346/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

OM PARKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

SLP(C) NO. 9498 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10871 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18087 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 23338 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP  
and raising additional grounds and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22867 of 2005

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22953 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23339 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and raising additional grounds  
and office report)

SLP(C) No. 22971 of 2005

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23083 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 23390 of 2005

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 24190 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 24934 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 25786 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 25789 of 2005

2

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

SLP(C) No. 25790 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

SLP(C) No. 25792 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

SLP(C) No. 25794 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

SLP(C) No. 25795 of 2005  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 25895 of 2005  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 25168 of 2005  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 1621 of 2006  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) Nos. 1608-1610 of 2006  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 25836 of 2005  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 1611 of 2006  
(With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 1612 of 2006  
(With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 1613 of 2006  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 1614 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 1616 of 2006  
(With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 1617 of 2006  
(With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 26418 of 2005  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 26431 of 2005  
(With appln. for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 26738 of 2005  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 1618 of 2006  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 26537 of 2005  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

3

SLP(C) No. 26881 of 2005  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 26900 of 2005  
(With prayer for interim relief and and office report)

SLP(C) No. 1619 of 2006  
  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. . . . . of 2006 (CC NO. 553)  
(With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. . . . . of 2006 (CC 757)  
(With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 1874 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. . . . . of 2006 (CC 993)  
(With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 4075 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 4164 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 4642 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6077 of 2006  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6078 of 2006  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 6016 of 2006  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 6089 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 6069 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 7483 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 8261 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 11240 of 2006  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) No. 6138 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 6140 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 13138 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim reli and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 15800 of 2006  
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 15804 of 2006  
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and

4

with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 258 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 12932 of 2007  
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. .... of 2008 (CC No. 1003)  
With I.A. No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
I.A. No. 1 in & SLP(C) No.../2007 CC No. 1931  
(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 18566 of 2007  
SLP(C) No. 7102 of 2008  
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 20180 of 2007  
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interm relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 4419 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) No. 20591 of 2006  
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 4420 of 2007  
(With appln. for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 4421 of 2007  
(With appln. for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4422/2007  
(With appln. for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 4423/2007  
[with office report]  
SLP(C) No. 137 of 2007  
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and

with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 167 of 2007  
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 11290 of 2007  
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 18822 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. .... /2008 (CC Nos. 10441-10442)  
(for permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filling  
substitution application and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 6912 of 2006

5

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 6913 of 2006  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 7690 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to place addl.  
documents on record and file additional evidence and urging addl.  
grounds and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 9394 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief )  
SLP(C) No. 19429 of 2008  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)  
SLP(C) No. 19427 of 2008  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and revocation of courts'  
order and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 25103 of 2005  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) No. 25119 of 2005  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) No. 25141 of 2005  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) No. 25417 of 2005  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) No. 25436 of 2005  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) No. 25440 of 2005  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) No. 21662 of 2005  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) No. 22607of 2005  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) No. 22722 of 2005  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) No. ....of 2006 (CC No. 711)  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) No. .... /2006 (CC No. 779)  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) No. .... /2006 (CC No. 803)  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) No. .... of 2006 (CC No. 850)  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) No. ... /2006 (CC NO. 906)  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) No. .... /2006 (CC NO. 928)  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) No. .... /2006 (CC No. 963)  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) No. 15791-15792 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) No. 27029 of 2008  
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

6

SLP(C) No. 9504 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) No. 538 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. . . . . of 2009 (CC No. 10061)  
With I.A. No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

Date: 27/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) in SLP(C) No.9389/2005 Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. P. Tripathi, Adv. & Ms. J. Mishra, Adv.

SLP(C) No. 25836, 26418, 26431, 26537, 26881, 26900 of 2005 Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jagdeep Kishore, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv. for  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

SLP(C) Nos. 22953/05 Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Lekhi, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh Kumar, Adv.

SLP(C) No. 23083, 24934 of 2005 Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.

SLP(C) No. 9498/05 Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

SLP(C) No. 7102/08 Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Ms. Daleep Kr. Dhyani, Adv.

7

SLP(C) 15800, 15804/06 Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
4419, 4420, 4421, 4422, Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.  
11290 of 2007, 6912, Mr. Anish K.V., Adv.  
6913 of 2006

SLP(C) No. 11240/2006 Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv. for  
M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co.

SLP(C) 15791-92/09  
SLP(C) CC Nos. 10441-42/08 Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

SLP(C) Nos. 25417,  
25103, 25119, 25141,  
25436, 25440, 22722/2005 Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

SLP(C) 25786/05, 4642/06 Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
SLP(C) CC Nos. 553, 757, Mr. Vinay Bhasin, Adv.  
711,779,803,850, 906,928, Mr. N.S. Vashisht, Adv.  
963,993 of 2006 Mr. Anurag Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

SLP(C) 18087/05 Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
7483, 13138/06 Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.  
Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.  
Ms. Tanushree Mukherjee, Adv. for  
M/s. K.L.Mehta & Co.

SLP(C) 10871/2005 Mr. M.K. Garg, Adv.

SLP(C) Nos. 22867, Mr. T.R. Andhyarjuna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

SLP(C) 22971,22390/05 Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

8

SLP(C) No. 1874/06 Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. M. Vashisht, Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Adv.

SLP(C) 24910/05 Mr. M.R. Shamshed, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.  
Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv. & Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

SLP(C) .. /06(CC 757) Mr. Arunabh Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mr. Kashi Vishveshwar, Adv.  
Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

SLP(C) Nos. 1608-10/05 Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anandeshwar Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sinha, Adv.

SLP(C) No. 25895/2005 Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

SLP(C) No. 25178/05 Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.

SLP(C)Nos.26738/05, 20180/07, 20591/06, 4423/07,137,167/07, 25789/05  
 Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.  
 Mr. Jai Prakash, Adv.  
 Mr. B.S. Mann, Adv.  
 Mr. Preetam Shah, Adv.  
 Mr. Harbir Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

SLP(C) 8261/06  
 Dr. K.S. Sidhu, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Amarjeet Singh Bedi, Adv.  
 Ms. Maldeep Sidhu, Adv.

SLP(C)Nos,23338/05, 23339/05, 258/2007 7690/2007  
 Mr. P.N. Lekhi, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Samar Bansal, Adv.  
 Ms. Aparna Rohatgi, Adv.  
 Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.  
 Ms. Meenakshi Lekhi, Adv.  
 Mr. M.K. Garg, Adv.

SLP(C)No.12932/07  
 Mr. Ravinder Sethi, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

9

Mr. Buddy A. Rangadhan, Adv.  
 Mr. Puneet Sharma, Adv.

SLP(C)...CC 1003/08  
 Mr. S.B. Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

SLP(C)No.9394/07  
 Mr. N.S. Vashisht, Adv.  
 Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.

SLP(C)[CC 1931/07]  
 Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
 Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.  
 Ms. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

SLP(C) Nos. 25790 25794, 25795/2005 25792/05, SLP(C) Nos. 1611, 1612, 1613, 1614, 1616 1617, 1618, 6078, 6016, 6069, 6089,1619 1621, 25786, 25789/05 25792/05, 1619, 4642, SLP(C) .../09 (CC No. 10061)  
 Mr. N.S. Vashisht, Adv.  
 Mr. Anandeshwar Gautam, Adv.  
 Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
 Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.  
 MR. Vishal Singh, Adv.  
 and 6077 of 2006  
 6077 of 2006  
 10061)

SLP(C)No.18566/07  
 Mr. R.R. Jamwal, Adv.  
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

SLP(C)No.18822/07  
 Dr. K.P.S. Dalal, Adv.  
 Mr. Anil Karanwal, Adv.  
 Mr. Krishna Pal Singh, Adv.

SLP(C)No.19429/08 19427/08  
 Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG  
 Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
 Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
 Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
 Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

SLP(C)Nos.21662,  
 Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.

22607/2005 Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
SLP(C)9504/2008 Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.  
SLP(C)538/2007 Mr. Rajiv Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

10

SLP(C) 6138, 6140/06 Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mehra, Adv.  
SLP (C)..CC No. 553/06 Mr. K.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Maldeep Sidhu, Adv.  
SLP(C) No. 19429/07 Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG  
19427/08 Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. N.S. Benipal, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

SLP(C)19429/08 Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG  
19427/08 Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG  
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Gurmeet Bawa, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP(C) 9389, 9498,  
10871/2005 Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG  
Ms. I. Jaisingh, ASG  
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Gurmeet Bawa, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

11

SLP(C) 23388, 22867,  
22953, 23339, 22971,  
23083 of 2005 Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Sahal, Adv.

SLP(C) 23390, 24910,

24934, 25786, 25789,  
25790, 25792 of 2005 Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

SLP(C) 25794, 25795, Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
25168 of 2005, Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
1621, 1608-1610/06, Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.  
25836/05, 1611-17/06, Mr. Sanjeev Sahay, Adv.  
26418 of 2005

SLP(C) 26738, 26537/05, Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
1618/06, 26881,26900/05 Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
1619/06, CC No. 553,757, Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.  
993 of 2006, SLP(C) Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.  
1874, 4075, 4164, 4642,  
6077, 6078 and 6016 of 06

SLP(C) 6089, 6069, 7483, Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
8261, 11240, 6138, 6140, Mr. D.. Goburdhan, Adv.  
13138, 15800, 15804 of 06 Mr. Sanjeev Sahai, Adv.  
258, 12932 of 2007 Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

SLP(C) 18566, 20180, Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
4419 of 2007, 20591/06 Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.  
4420, 4421, 4422, 4423,  
137, 167, 11290, 18822  
of 2007, 6912 of 2006

SLP(C) Nos. 6913/06, Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
7690, 9394/07, 25103, Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.  
25119, 25141, 25417, Mr. Sanjeev Sahay, Adv.  
25436, 25440, 21662,  
22607, 22722 of 2005

DDA SLP(C) 9389/05 Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.  
For M/s Saharya & Co.

Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv  
12

Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kr. Pathak,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. H.P. Raval, learned Additional Solicitor  
General appearing for the Union of India, commenced his  
arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 11.30 a.m.  
Thereafter, Mr. P.N. Lekhi, learned senior counsel  
appearing for the petitioners in S.L.P.(C) Nos.  
23338/21005 and 23339 of 2005, commenced his arguments at  
11.30 a.m. and concluded at 3 p.m.  
Thereafter, Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, learned senior  
counsel appearing for the petitioners in SLP(C) Nos.  
25836, 26418, 26431, 26537, 26881, 26900, 24934, 23083 and  
22953 of 2005 commenced his arguments and was on his legs  
when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters as  
part-heard.

List on 1.9.2009.

[Shashi Sareen ]  
Court Master

[Pardeep Kumar ]  
Court Master

[Shashi Bala Vij]  
Court Master

Dated : 01/09/2009

Court No.10

Item No.1 as above.

Item No.2 - SLP [C] No.25787/2005

CORAM & APPEARANCE AS ABOVE.

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, learned senior counsel, resumed his  
13

arguments at 10.30 a.m. and made his submissions till 3.30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior counsel in SLP [C] Nos. 4419, 4421, 4422, 4420, 11290 of 2007, 27029/08, 7102/08, 6912/06, 6913/06, SLP(C)...CC 803/06, SLP(C) No. 25417/05, SLP(C)...(CC No. 711/06), SLP(C)...(CC No. 850/06), SLP(C)...(CC No. 963/06), SLP(C) Nos. 25440, 25103, 25141, 25436, 25119/05, 22722/2005, SLP(C)...(CC No. 928/06), SLP(C)...(CC No. 906/06), SLP(C)...(CC No. 993/06), SLP(C)...(CC No. 779/06), SLP(C)...(CC Nos. 10441-10442/08), SLP(C) Nos. 15791-15792/2009, SLP(C) No. 15800, 15804, 11240, 13138, 4642 of 2006 commenced his arguments at 3.30 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters as part-heard.

[Sunil Kumar ]  
AR-cum-PS

[Shashi Sareen ]  
Court Master

[Shashi Bala Vij]  
Court Master

Dated : 02/09/2009

Court No.10

Item No.1 as above.

CORAM & APPEARANCE AS ABOVE.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior counsel, resumed his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 3.25 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. M.R. Calla, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 25895/2005 handed over written arguments. Thereafter, Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners in SLP [C] Nos. 1608-1610 of 2006 commenced his arguments at 3.25 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters as part-heard.

14

[Pardeep Kumar ]  
Court Master

[Shashi Sareen ]  
Court Master

[Shashi Bala Vij]  
Court Master

Dated : 03/09/2009

Court No.10

Item No.1 as above.

CORAM & APPEARANCE AS ABOVE.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel, resumed his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 11.25 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners in SLP(C) No. 22867/2005 commenced his arguments and concluded at 12.40 p.m.

Thereafter, Mr. Ravinder Sethi, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in SLP(C) No. 12932/2007 commenced his arguments and concluded at 2.10 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in SLP(C) Nos. 18087/2005, 13138/2006 and 7483 of 2006 commenced his arguments at 2.10 p.m. and concluded at 2.40 p.m.

Thereafter, Mr. P.N. Lekhi, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners in SLP(C) No. 258 of 2007 and 7690 of 2007 commenced his arguments at 3 p.m. and concluded at 3.10 p.m.

Thereafter, Mr. Y.P. Mahajan learned counsel appearing for petitioners in SLP(C) Nos. 21662/2005 & 22607/2005, Mr. R.N. Keswani, learned counsel in SLP(C) No. 9504 of 2009, Mr. B.V. Desai, learned counsel in SLP(C) Nos. 23390 and 22971 of 2006, Mr. Amarjeet Singh Bedi in SLP(C) No. 8261 of 2006, Mr. M.A. Chinnaswamy, learned counsel in SLP(C) Nos. 26738/05, 25789/05, 20180/07, 4423/05, 20591/06, 167/07, 137/07, Mr. N.S. Vashisht in SLP(C) Nos. 25786/05, 25789, 25790, 25794, 25795, 1621, 1611, 1612, 1614, 1613, 1616, 1617, 1618, 4075, 4164, 6078, 6016, 6069, 6089, (CC No. 1931), 9394,

15

27029 of 2006, SLP(C) 25792/05, SLP(C) 1619, 4642, 6077 of 2006 and SLP(C) ..../2009 (CC No. 10061), Mr. Abhay Kumar, learned counsel in SLP(C) Nos. 6138 and 6140 of 2006, Mr. Arunabh Chaduhary, learned counsel in SLP(C)...CC No. 757/2006, Mr. M.R. Shamshad, learned counsel in SLP(C) No. 24910 of 2005, Mr. K.P. Singh, learned counsel in SLP(C) No. 18822/2007, Mr. S.B.Sharma, learned counsel in SLP(C)..(CC No. 1003 of 2008), Mr. Vikas Mehta, learned counsel in SLP(C) No. 1874 of 2006 addressed the court.

List these matters on 8.9.2009 as part-heard.

[Pardeep Kumar ]  
Court Master

[Shashi Sareen ]  
Court Master

[Shashi Bala Vij]  
Court Master

Dated : 08/09/2009

Court No.10

Item No.1 as above.

CORAM & APPEARANCE AS ABOVE & Mr.

Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H.P. Raval, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India commenced his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

[Pardeep Kumar ]  
Court Master

[Shashi Sareen ]  
Court Master  
16

[Shashi Bala Vij]  
Court Master

Dated : 09/09/2009

Court No.10

Item No.1 as above.

CORAM & APPEARANCE AS ABOVE

Mr. H.P. Raval, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India resumed his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

[Pardeep Kumar ]  
Court Master

[Shashi Sareen ]  
Court Master

[Shashi Bala Vij]  
Court Master

Dated : 10/09/2009

Court No.10

Item No.1 as above.

CORAM & APPEARANCE AS ABOVE

De-link SLP(C) Nos. 19427 and 19429 of 2008.

Mr. H.P. Raval, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India resumed his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 12.25 p.m. Thereafter, Ms. Indira Jaisingh, learned Additional Solicitor General started her arguments and concluded at 3 p.m. Thereafter, Ms. Geeta Luthra, learned senior counsel appearing for the NCT of Delhi commenced her arguments and concluded at 3.30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. D.B. Goburdhan, learned advocate appearing for the NCT of Delhi commenced his arguments and concluded at 3.35 p.m.

Mr. P.P. Rao, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners in SLP(C) No. 9389 of 2005 commenced his reply submissions and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

17

[Pardeep Kumar ]  
Court Master

[Shashi Sareen ]  
Court Master

[Shashi Bala Vij]  
Court Master

Dated : 15/09/2009

Court No.10

Item No.1 as above.

CORAM & APPEARANCE AS ABOVE

Mr. P.P. Rao, learned senior counsel resumed his reply submissions at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 11.40 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior counsel commenced his reply submissions and concluded at 12.35 p.m.. Thereafter, Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, learned senior counsel commenced his reply submissions and concluded at 1 p.m.

Thereafter, Mr. K.N. Bhat, learned senior counsel

commenced his reply submissions at 2 p.m. and concluded at 2.15 p.m.. Thereafter, Dr. K.S. Sidhu, learned senior counsel commenced his reply submissions and concluded at 2.45 p.m.

Hearing concluded.  
Judgment reserved.

[Pardeep Kumar ]  
Court Master

[Shashi Sareen ]  
Court Master

[Shashi Bala Vij]  
Court Master